506646500 05/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6693310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL RASMUSSEN	09/16/2008
MIKKEL DALGAS	09/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION
Street Address:	132 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD
City:	WEST KINGSTON
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16019052	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7042

Email: RPPPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-707820(APC-0078)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN P. POTTS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan P. Potts/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page1.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page2.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page3.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page4.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page5.tif

PATENT 506646500 REEL: 056142 FRAME: 0815

source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page6.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page7.tif

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707810 Assignment- Page 1 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Jane E. Morgan of Cranston, Rhode Island, Neil Rasmussen of Concord, Massachusetts, James W. VanGilder of Pepperell, Massachusetts, Mikkel Dalgas of Sjoelund, Denmark, Ted Ives of Exeter, Rhode Island and Morten Bock of Broager, Denmark, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2008 under Application Serial No. 12/121,113 and entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING FACILITY POWER AND COOLING, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on May 15, 2007 under Application Serial No. 60/938,034 and entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING FACILITY POWER AND COOLING; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707810 Assignment- Page 2 of 7

水	· [od 8	Look Jone EMangan		
te	1	Jane E. Morgan		
	STATE OF II. FAIR	::		
	COUNTY OF DVBLI	V RELAND:		
		Delites, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary cared TANE E MORGAN (name of document		
A	signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were \[\int \mathbb{DR} \ \mathbb{V} \ \mathbb{L} \ \mathbb{L} \ \mathbb{E} \ \mathbb{E} \], to be the person whose name is signed on the			
	preceding or attached	document, and acknowledged to me that (she) (she) signed	8	
	it voluntarily for its sta	ted purpose.	- (
		Multo D. Druhal		
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: MATTHEW D. O.DONOH	40 E	
		My commission expires: for life.		
		MATTHEW D. O'DONOHOE NOTARY PUBLIC 11 FAIRVIEW DUBLIN IRELAND		

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707810 Assignment-Page 3 of 7

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>:
COUNTY OF <u>Middleger</u>:

On this 16 day of SEPTEMBER, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared NEIL RASMUSSEN (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MA. DRIVER'S LICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

naureen Wrobel

(SEAL)

Printed name of Notary: MAUREEN WROBEL

My commission expires: July 30, 2015

Date

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707810 Assignment- Page 4 of 7

9/16/08 Jas n. Ville
James W. VanGilder
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Middlesey</u> :
COUNTY OF Middlesen :
On this 16 day of SEPTEMBER, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared JAMES W. VANGILDER (name of document
signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
A A
, we are person whose mane is signed on the
preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Manuen Wrobel
(SEAL) Printed name of Notary: MAUREEN WROBEL
My commission expires: JULY 30, 2015
WAUKEEN WROBEL Commonwealth of Massachusets Who Commission Expires No 2015.

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707810 Assignment- Page 5 of 7

10 Date	19/200	-8	Mikkel Dalgas	Day
	STATE OF		<u> </u>	
	COUNTY OF _		:	
	On this d	ay of	, 2008, before me,	the undersigned notary
	public, personal	ly appeared		(name of document
	sioner) proved	to me through sati	sfactory evidence of ide	ntification, which were
	organia, president		, to be the person whose	
	preceding or att		and acknowledged to me	
	it voluntarily for	r its stated purpose	e.	•
	(CEAL)	District non	ne of Notary:	
	(SEAL)	Printed nan	ne of Motary.	
		My commi	ssion expires:	

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707810 Assignment- Page 6 of 7

10/28/08	3 al h
Date	Ted Ives
STATE OF Q_A	FLIFORNIA:
COUNTY OF <u>L</u>	OS ANGE/ES:
On this $\frac{28}{4}$ day	of October, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally a	appeared TED IVES (name of document
signer), proved to r	ne through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	DRIVER to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attach	ed document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its	s stated purpose.
·	Might Corbin
MAGDA CORBIN	Printed name of Notary: MAGDA CORLIN
Commission # 1741711 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	My commission expires: $5 - \frac{1 - \frac{1}{20}}{1}$
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2011	

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707810 Assignment- Page 7 of 7

10/9-2008	Holler Book	
Date /	Morten Bock	
STATE OF	:	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	•	ı
On this day of	, 2008, before me, the undersigned not	ary
public, personally app	eared (name of docum	ent
signer) proved to me	through satisfactory evidence of identification, which w	/ere
signer), proved to me	to be the person whose name is signed on	the
preceding or attached	document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sign	
it voluntarily for its st		
•	- "	
(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary:	
(012,117)		
	My commission expires:	

893758.1

PATENT REEL: 056142 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 05/05/2021